FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		4-2001	1	U.S. Department of Comm Patent and Trademark Off
OIPE			I	PATENT
DEC 0 5 2001 6		918233 ATION FORM CO		
E		PATENTS ONL		12.5.01
TO: The Commissioner of	of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the at	tached original docun	v nent(s) or copy(ies).
Submissi <del>on Ty</del> pe		Conveyance Ty	pe Security Agre	ement
Resubmission (Non Document ID#	-Recordation)	License	Change of Na	me
Correction of PTO E	rror Frame #	Merger	Other	
Corrective Documer			U.S. Government Se ONLY by U.S. Government partmental File	
Conveying Party(ies				Secret File
Name (line 1) DMITRI B	-			Month Day 11/20/01
Name (line 2)				
Second Party				Execution Date
Name (line 1) CARLINO	PANZERA			11/20/01
Name (line 2)	·····			
Receiving Party		M	ark if additional names of	of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) JENERIC/	PENTRON, INC.			If document to be record is an assignment and the second s
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United
·				States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attach
Address (line 1) 53 NORTH	PLAINS INDUSTRIAL RC	DAD		(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (line 3) WALLING	FORD	СТ	06	492
Domestic Represent	<sub>City</sub> tative Name and Ad	State/Country		Code
Name		Enter	for the first Receiving P	arty only.
канц-нурго,				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address (line 4)				
2001 TDIAZ1 00000032 50071		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	(	
581 40.00 CH				
Public burden reporting for this collec	tion of information is estimated to av	erage approximately 30 minutes p	er Cover Sheet to be recorded,	including time for reviewing the doc
Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Inform	nplete the Cover Sheet. Send comr			

/

١

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	203-265-7397 X508
Name ANN M. KNAB, ESQ.		
Address (line 1) 53 NORTH PLAINS INDUSTRIAL	ROAD	
Address (line 2) WALLINGFORD, CT 06492		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pages including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docume	# <u>3</u>
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		dditional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)		for the same property). Number(s)
09972351   Image: Stress of the stress of t		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if ac		50-0718 Yes <b>V</b> No
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and b attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein. ANN M. KNAB, ESQ.	elief, the foregoing information is true a original document. Charges to deposit	nd correct and any account are authorized, as 12/5/01
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1018	· )	FORM COVER S TINUATION NTS ONLY	SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying	Party jes)		Mark if additional names	s of conveying p	arties attached Execution Date
	PAUL PANZERA	/			Month Day Year 11/20/2001
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			AND AND A STREET AND		
Receiving P	arty		Mark if ad	Iditional names	of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	·····				representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	7:	Code
Name (line 1)				۲µ	If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)					I is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)				······································	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)					·
	City		State/Country	Zip	Code
	Number(s) or Pa			i	tional numbers attached
	tent Application Nul	nber or the Patent Numbe nber(s)	er (DO NOT ENTER BOT	Patent N	
		]			
L		] []		 	
L			L		
L				-	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS We, Dmitri Brodkin, 75 Herbert Terrace, West Orange in the County of Essex, and the State of New Jersey 08852, Carlino Panzera of 7 Huntsman Lane, Hillsborough, in the County of Somerset and the State of New Jersey 08844, and Paul Panzera of 1 Middleton Drive, Mt. Holly, in the County of Burlington and the State of New Jersey 08060 have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

## DENTAL RESTORATIONS FORMED BY SOLID FREE-FORM FABRICATION METHODS

for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on October 5, 2001, Application Serial No. 09/972,351;

AND WHEREAS, JENERIC/PENTRON INCORPORATED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut, having a place of business at 53 North Plains Industrial Road, Wallingford, CT 06492, is desirous of acquiring an interest, in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for good and sufficient consideration of one (\$1.00) dollar to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Dmitri Brodkin, Carlino Panzera, Paul Panzera; have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said JENERIC/PENTRON INCORPORATED, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including priority rights, as fully set forth and described in said application; and we do hereby authorize and request

the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to the said JENERIC/PENTRON INCORPORATED, an assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of JENERIC/PENTRON INCORPORATED, its successors and assigns; and we do hereby agree that the said JENERIC/PENTRON INCORPORATED, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and that we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said JENERIC/PENTRON INCORPORATED, its successors or assigns, and that we will, at the cost and expense of the said JENERIC/PENTRON INCORPORATED fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with the United States and patents issuing thereon.

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date: 11/20/2001

Date: // . 20.2001

Dmitri Brodkin

Carlino Panzera

JPP-1210DIV

PATENT REEL: 012360 FRAME: 0025

2

11/20/01 Date: \_\_\_\_

$\bigcirc \bigcirc$	
Talle	L.S.
PaulPanzera	$\subseteq$

.

JPP-1210DIV

**RECORDED: 12/05/2001**